ENROLLED ORIGINAL

A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

<u>22-400</u>

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

October 2, 2018

To recognize and congratulate CRP, Incorporated on the occasion of its 30th anniversary.

WHEREAS, CRP, Incorporated ("CRP") was founded in 1988 by Dr. Carolyn B. Rudd;

WHEREAS, CRP is a consulting firm based in the District of Columbia that specializes in providing state-of-the-art, technology-based solutions to federal agencies, the District of Columbia government, institutions of higher education, and nonprofit organizations;

WHEREAS, under the leadership of President and CEO Carolynn Rudd, CRP has grown into one of the District's most successful consulting firms and a leader in federal contracting in the District of Columbia business community;

WHEREAS, CRP was among the nation's first minority-owned firms to provide technical support services to the Federal Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration ("SAMHSA"), and from the early 1990s to 2012, CRP evolved as one of the principal partners to SAMHSA, providing a portfolio of technical and programmatic services in support of the agency's strategic and policy priorities;

WHEREAS, CRP has demonstrated its commitment to serving the District of Columbia, and makes philanthropic contributions to Howard University's Sickle Cell Center, Howard University Hospital, Leadership Greater Washington, Urban Alliance, Bright Beginnings, Crittenton Services of Greater Washington, Family Matters, the Congressional Black Caucus Foundation, the YWCA of the National Capital Area, the Humanities Council of Washington, D.C., the POSSE Foundation, and the Washington Area Women's Foundation;

WHEREAS, in 2017, CRP was named the "Small Business of the Year" by the DC Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, on September 29, 2018, CRP, a valued member of the District's small business community, will celebrate its 30th anniversary.

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "CRP, Incorporated 30th Anniversary Recognition Resolution of 2018".

Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and thanks Dr. Carolyn Rudd for her contributions and commitment to the District of Columbia and congratulates CRP, Incorporated on its 30th anniversary.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.